

## 2025-2026 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

<u>ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE</u> - \$500.00 for returning students \$600.00 for new students

Due: At time of registration

The annual registration fee must be accompanied by the completed registration package. The registration fee is non-refundable and non-transferable. However, Conchita Espinosa Academy reserves the right to cancel the application at any time and refund the registration fee.

## **BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE FUND - \$1000 per family**

Due: At time of registration

There is an annual fee for our building and maintenance fund.

Building and Maintenance fees are non-refundable, non-transferable and subject to change.

### **CURRICULUM, ACTIVITY, & TECHNOLOGY FEE**

Due: In July

This fee includes educational supplies such as books, art materials, paper, educational subscriptions, educational toys, P.E. equipment, standardized testing, supplemental materials, access to e-learning materials, etc. The fee for fifth through eighth grades also includes the i-pad lease.

Additionally, the fee covers use of all visual and performing arts facilities, art supplies, sports/fitness facilities and equipment, and use of the library. Maintenance of technological resources, such as interactive whiteboards, and computer upgrades, are also included.

The Curriculum, Activity & Technology fee is non-refundable, non-transferable and subject to change.

- K3 through 4<sup>th</sup> Grade \$1,450
- 5<sup>th</sup> through 8<sup>th</sup> Grade \$1,500

continued on back

## **ANNUAL TUITION**

For our parents' convenience our annual tuition may be divided into 10 equal monthly installments (August–May) due on the first day of each month. First tuition payment will be due August 1, 2024 and the last tuition payment will be due May 1, 2025.

- Kindergarten (K-3 & K-4)
   Morning Session (8:30a.m. to 12:15p.m.) \$12,400
   Full Day Session (8:30a.m. to 2:30p.m.) \$12,600
- Pre-primary through Fourth grade \$12,700
- Fifth through Eighth grade \$13,000

Sibling Discount - There is a \$300 yearly discount per child for the 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> child

After-School Fee (until 6:00p.m.) - \$250 per month for all grades

# **LATE FEE**

Tuition payments are due on the first of each month. After the tenth, a \$40 late fee will be assessed.

#### **RETURNED CHECK FEE**

If a check is returned by the financial institution, a fee of \$30 or 5% of the check (whichever is greater) will be assessed. If there is a second occurrence, all payments must be made in the form of cash or cashier's check.

#### **REQUIREMENT - SUMMER PROGRAM**

All new students entering Pre-Primary through 8th grade are required to attend one of our many Summer programs. This gives new students the opportunity to become familiar with the school and all its programs. Summer programs begin Monday, June 9, 2025 and end on Friday, July 18, 2025.